orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OPTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Guided Wave Inc			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: California Corporation ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	Internal   Address:			
Execution Date(s) 7 August 2007  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Corporation Citizenship California  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,917,724, 1,936,770, 2,184,495, 2,210,527, 2,351,948, 2,471,397 2.521.391, 2,590,082, 2,914,061  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes V No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1390 Willow Pass Road, Ste 1020	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 360.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City: <u>Concord</u> State: <u>California</u> Phone Number: (925) 288-9720  Fax Number: (925) 288-9731  Email Address:	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4078 Expiration Date 01/09  b. Deposit Account Number 50-3935 Authorized User Name THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR			
9. Signature:  Signature  THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR  Name of Person Signing	23 August 2007  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

## REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, OPTICAL SOLUTION, INC, a California Corporation, having an address of 3033 Gold Canal Drive, has adopted and is using the marks registered on the Principal and Supplemental Registers in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MAF	rk.	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
1.	OPTICAL SOLUTIONS	1,917,724	12 Sep. 1995
2.	DESIGN OF "S"	1,936,770	21 Nov. 1995
	WITHIN A CIRCLE		
3.	OPTICAL SOLUTIONS	2,184,495	25 Aug. 1998
4.	CHEMVIEW	2,210,527	15 Dec. 1998
5.	FUELVIEW	2,351,948	23 May. 2000
6.	CHEMVIEWMX	2,471,397	24 Jul. 2001
7.	OUTLIER DETECT	2,521,391	18 Dec. 2001
8.	SMART PHOTOMETER	2,590,082	02 Jul. 2002
9.	CLEARVIEW	2,914,061	28 Dec. 2004

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0836** 

WHEREAS, GUIDED WAVE INC., a California Corporation, with a place of business at 3033 Gold Canal Drive is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said OPTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC., does hereby assign unto the said GUIDED WAVE INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations of said marks.

Dated: (hegust 7, 2007 By:

DON S. GOLDMAN

President of Optical Solutions,

Inc.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0837** 

**RECORDED: 08/23/2007**